In place of Form PTO-1595

01-09-2003



102332322

Docket No. TYC01-B453TR/US

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Execution Date:** (1) MEHMET ALI GURKAYNAK 11/14/02 (2) ISA UZUN 11/15/02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance:

MKS Marmara Entegre Kimya San. A.S. X Assignment ___ Merger Barbaros Bulvari, 83/1 80690 Besiktas Security Agreement Change of Name Istanbul Turkey Other

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

(1) <u>11/14/02</u> (2) <u>11/15/02</u>

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

RJ

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Duke W. Yee P.O. Box 802334 Dallas, TX 75380

Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P. (972) 367-2001

00000115 500392

10331426

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

50-0392

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

40.00 CH

01/08/2003 TDIAZ1

1 FC:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Duke W. Yee Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0573

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV082027991US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) MEHMET ALI GURKAYNAK County of BOSTANCI

of <u>ISTANBUL</u> Country of <u>TURKEY</u>

and

(2) <u>ISA UZUN</u> County of <u>GEMLIK</u> of BURSA Country of TURKEY

PRODUCTION OF POTASSIUM FORMATE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) November 15, 2002, and (2) November 15, 2002.

Whereas, MKS MARMARA ENTEGRE KIMYA SAN. A.S., a corporation of Istanbul, having a place of business at Istanbul, Turkey, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MKS MARMARA ENTEGRE KIMYA SAN. A.S., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to MKS MARMARA ENTEGRE KIMYA SAN. A.S., its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that MKS MARMARA ENTEGRE KIMYA SAN. A.S. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by MKS MARMARA ENTEGRE KIMYA SAN. A.S.

(1) Signed at Istanbul, TURKE You November 14, 2002.

MEHMET ALI GURKAYNAK

and (2) Signed at Bursa, TURKEY on November 5, 2002.

ISA UZUN

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 12/30/2002